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TRAFIEK 2020
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2020
					   
01.	 D-CSCB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 LSGS - EDGS	
	 D-FEPG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Rhein-Mosel-Flug gmbh	 LFKA - EDRK	
	 F-HOIE	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 EDJA - LFPB	  
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LSGS-LFLB-LKPR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHBK - EBBR	 (5)
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFKA - LFLB	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR - EBZR	 (3/5)
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBCI - EBCI	
02.	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Lux (arr 17-7-2018)	 dep to LSZH	
	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EGLD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air	 LSGG - ELLX	 (4)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDH - LDZA	 (3)
03.	 CS-DOL	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEMG - LEMG	
	 D-CANG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LMML - EGLC	 (4)
	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN - EGKB	 (5)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - 	
	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EHKD - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
04.	 F-HGPE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFMD - EGSH	 (5)
	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air	 ELLX - EBKT	 (18)
	 OK-JRT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 LKPR-ESSA-ESSA	 (5)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EHBK - 	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
05.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY-ESNN-EDRY	
	 F-HGPE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 EGSH - EGSH	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGGD - EGTD	
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF - EGJJ	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSMP - LSGS	 (8)
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LSGG - EDDH	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LSMP	
06.	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	
	 OH-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGKB - LSGG	  
	 OK-RLV	 Gulfstream G280	 Avcon Jet	 LBSF - EHAM	
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 local flights	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EDDH - LPFR	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
07.	 CS-GLB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LIPH - EGGW	
	 G-AVNU	 Piper PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD - EGMD	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBEN - EBRO	
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LSZS	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 (13)
	 PH-1263	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 St.Diamond Flyers	 EHLE - EHLE	
08.	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EDDL	
	 OO-JUK	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group	 dep to LFPB	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSGS - GMMX	 (14)
09.	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (27)
	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - LFQQ	  
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHRD - EHGG	 (21)
	 PH-HGB	 Robinson R.44	 HeliAir	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-MLR	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
10.	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LBPD - EDDV	 (13)
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	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGGW - EBLG	 (13)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LOWW	
11.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - ELLX	
	 CS-LTN	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - LFTW	  
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EBOS - LFMN	
	 OO-CUD	 Cessna 172N	 Airborne nv	 dep to LOWL	
	 OY-APM	 Gulfstream G450	 Maersk Air	 EBBR - EKCH	
12.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHAM - EGLF	
	 D-CGAA	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 ELLX - LEIB	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 dep to EDFE	
	 F-HECD	 Falcon 7X	 Unijet	 KMIA - LFPB	  
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD - LFMD	 (15)
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	 (13)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEBL - LEBL	 (9)
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EBST - EBST	
	 PH-TCN	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD - LEMG	
	 ST-03	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-06	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBFN	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 N92107	 Piper J3C-65	 M.Schelfhout	 first flight	 
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRA - LEVC	 (14)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHLE - LSGS	 (15)
	 OO-SBO	 Falcon 8X	 Flying Group (delivery)	 KLIT - based	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EBST - EBST	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
14.	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EBOS - EBST	
15.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LEJR	 (16)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBOS - 	
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LSZS - EBBR	 (16)
16.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LEAL	 (17)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG -EGKB	 (17)
	 RN-..	 NH-90	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
17.	 N167R	 RC-690B Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba (delivery)	 EGPC - based	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEAL - EGKB	 (18)
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE-EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMC - EGSS	 (19)
18.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 THH Huinink bv	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (24)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRP - EGKB	 (19)
19.	 D-CMDH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Eisele Flugdienst	 GCTS - EDDS	
	 N234CL	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Flaico bvba	 EBOS - EBKT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB - EGKB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPZ - EGSS	 (20)
20.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG - EGLF	 (23)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LJLJ - EGKB	 (22)
	 OO-CYN	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv (delivery)	 EDDW - based	
21.	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG - EHGG	 (22)
22.	 CS-PHC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDM - EGLF	 (23)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPZ - EGCC	 (23)
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG - EHGG	 (24)
23.	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
24.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EIDW - LEVC	 (27)
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG - EKRK	 (27)
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26.	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OY-MLS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
27.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSZG - LSGC	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGC	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (17)
28.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGC	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EGKB	 (31)
30.	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (6)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
31.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGC	
	 OO-SPJ	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	 (15)
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 2,5,9,14			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,3,8,12,16,17,18,20,21			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,19			 
	 OO-TEA	 15			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 F-HOIE	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair		
03.	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College		
05.	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 		
06.	 OH-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation		
12.	 F-HECD	 Falcon 7X	 Unijet		
13.	 OO-SBO	 Falcon 8X	 Flying Group		
17.	 N167R	 RC-690B Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba		
20.	 OO-CYN	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv		


